CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:
220-6-.55 Lakes Permit Regulation

Date Filed: February 5, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 29, 2006.

B. EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER
Amended Rule:
300-2-1-.02 Review and Approval or Disapproval of Proposed Postsecondary Course
Offerings in Alabama by Non-Alabama Institutions
Date Filed: February 6, 2006
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
Chapter 303-X-2  Operations of the Board
Date Filed: February 9, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

D. FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

Amended Rules:

380-X-1-.02 Request for Information

380-X-3-.03 Application for License After Eighteen Months Experience
380-X-6-.04 Continuing Education

Date Filed: February 9, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

E. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-5-1-.02 Administration
420-5-1-.03 Patient Care
420-5-1-.04 Physical Environment

Date Filed: February 21, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2006.

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A — Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: February 21, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.



HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (CONT.)

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-1-2 Rule-Making Procedures

Date Filed: February 21, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-1-2 Rule-Making Procedures

Date Filed: February 21, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
660-2-2-.18 JOBS Program
660-2-2-.21 Social Security Account Numbers

Date Filed: February 2, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: February 2, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: February 2, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

New Rule:
Chapter 520-2-4 STARS: State of Alabama Resource Sharing Program

Date Filed: February 9, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rule:

Chapter 536-X-2  Requirements for Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist

Date Filed: February 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 29, 2006.

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

630-X-7-.01 Purpose of Regulation

630-X-7-.03 Hours Required

630-X-7-.04 Required Continuing Education Courses
630-X-7-.05 Study Time Requirements

630-X-7-.06 Approval of Courses

Date Filed: January 30, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.



OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

630-X-7-.07 Records of Attendance

630-X-7-.08 Transmittal of Records of Attendance and Application for Approval of
Courses

630-X-7-.09 Falsification of Forms

630-X-7-.10 Personal Records of Licensee

630-X-7-.11 Disapproval of Continuing Education Requirements
(Previously 630-X-7-.12)

630-X-7-.12 Hardship (Previously 630-X-7-.13)

630-X-7-.13 Failure to Comply (Previously 630-X-7-.14)

630-X-7-.14 Reinstatement After Suspension for Noncompliance with Continuing

Education Requirements (Previously 630-X-7-.15)
Date Filed: January 30, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

Repealed Rule:

630-X-7-.11 Approval of Continuing Education Requirements

Date Filed: January 30, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rule:

780-X-9-.01 Classification of Real Estate Appraiser

Date Filed: January 29, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-5-9-.09 IFTA Decals — Fees, Accountability, Transferability

Date Filed: January 29, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2006.

New Rules:

810-5-1-.243 Registering Trucks with Gross Weights up to 12,000 Pounds
810-5-1-.403 International Registration Plan, Inc., Dues
810-8-5-.12 Buyers’ Identification Cards for Automotive Dismantlers and Parts Recyclers

Date Filed: January 29, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2006.



